Attestation of Conformity
No. N8A 128665 0007 Rev. 00
Page 1 of 1
This Attestation does not replace the regulatory EU Declaration of Conformity (DoC) and does not
allow for CE marking. After preparation of the necessary documentation and establishing compliance
to requirements of all applicable directives, the manufacturer may sign a DoC and apply the CE
marking. The DoC is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
Holder of
Attestation:
TABOS Inc.
36-6, 4sandan 3-ro, Jiksan-eup, Seobuk-gu
Cheonan-si, Chungcheongnam-do 31040
REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Product: Battery charger
Model(s): TC-900W-25V30A/COM, TC-900W-25V30A,
TC-900W-50V15A/COM, TC-900W-50V15A
Parameters: Rated voltage: 200-240 V~
Rated frequency: 50/60 Hz
Rated current: Max. 4,8 A (TC-900W-25V30A/COM, TC-900W-25V30A)
Max. 4,6 A (TC-900W-50V15A/COM, TC-900W-50V15A)
Rated power input: Max. 1054 W (TC-900W-25V30A/COM, TC-900W-25V30A)
Max. 1007 W (TC-900W-50V15A/COM, TC-900W-50V15A)
Charging voltage: DC28 or 29 V (TC-900W-25V30A/COM, TC-900W-25V30A)
DC56 or 58 V (TC-900W-50V15A/COM, TC-900W-50V15A)
Charging current: 30 A (TC-900W-25V30A/COM, TC-900W-25V30A)
15 A (TC-900W-50V15A/COM, TC-900W-50V15A)
Protection class: I
Tested
according to:
EN 60335-1:2012/A15:2021
EN 60335-2-29:2021/A1:2021
EN 62233:2008
This Attestation of Conformity is issued on a voluntary basis according to the Low Voltage Directive
2014/35/EU relating to electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits. It confirms
that the listed equipment complies with the principal protection requirements of the directive and is
based on the technical specifications applicable at the time of issuance. It refers only to the particular
sample submitted for  conformity assessment. For details see: www.tuvsud.com/ps-cert
Test report no.: 077-2567624-000
Date, 2025-03-14
( Brian Cha )
		2025-03-14T12:12:41+0100
 TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH, Ridlerstraße 65, 80339 Munich, Germany
TÜV SÜD PSB Pte Ltd, 15 International Business Park, TÜV SÜD @ IBP, Singapore 609937
 TÜV SÜD America, Inc., 401 Edgewater Place Suite #500, Wakefield, MA 01880, USA
 TÜV SÜD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Floor 1-4, Building B, No.37, Tuanjie Road(Middle), Xishan Economic and Technological Development Zone, Wuxi, Jiangsu, P.R. China
 TÜV SÜD Danmark ApS, Strandvejen 125, 2900 Hellerup, Denmark
 TUV SUD BABT Unlimited, Octagon House, Concorde Way, Segensworth North, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 5RL, UK
 TÜV SÜD (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd, No. 18, Jalan Astaka U8/82, Bukit Jelutong, 40150 Shah Alam, Selangor, Malaysia
 TÜV SÜD SFDK, Av. General Valdomiro de Lima, 833, Jabaquara, São Paulo, SP, 04344-070, Brazil
 TÜV SÜD Rail GmbH, Barthstraße 16, 80339 Munich, Germany
 TÜV SÜD Auto Service GmbH, Daimlerstraße 11, 85748 Garching at Munich, Germany
 TÜV SÜD Hong Kong Limited, 19/F Yuen Long Trading Centre, 33 Wang Yip Street West, Yuen Long, New Territories, Hong Kong
This certificate has been digitally signed by TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH on behalf of the certificate issuing certification body as named in the pdf document's footer.
The sole responsiblity for the content of the certificate is with the certificate issuing certification body.